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Weather/Track : 1019 hPa - Dry 21 °C - Humidity 69 %

1 Gabriele Tarquini ITA BRC Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 7 6 - - 158.7 2:11.326

2 Kevin Ceccon ITA Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 6 5 0.021 0.021 158.7 2:11.707

3 Yann Ehrlacher FRA ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 7 6 0.064 0.043 158.6 2:11.453

4 Rob Huff GBR Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 7 6 0.092 0.028 158.6 2:11.443

5 Yvan Muller FRA MRacing - YMR Hyundai i30 N TCR 7 6 0.154 0.062 158.5 2:11.595

6 Aurélien Comte FRA DG Sport Competition Peugeot 308 TCR 6 2 0.165 0.011 158.5 2:11.851

7 Esteban Guerrieri ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 7 6 0.169 0.004 158.5 2:11.789

8 Pepe Oriola ESP Campos Racing Cupra TCR 7 6 0.305 0.136 158.3 2:11.922

9 Norbert Michelisz HUN BRC Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 7 3 0.309 0.004 158.3 2:11.897

10 Mehdi Bennani MAR Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 7 6 0.415 0.106 158.2 2:11.846

11 Denis Dupont BEL Audi Sport Team Comtoyou Audi RS3 LMS 7 2 0.512 0.097 158.1 2:12.198

12 Aurélien Panis FRA Comtoyou Racing Audi RS3 LMS 6 3 0.584 0.072 158.0 2:12.270

13 Thed Björk SWE MRacing - YMR Hyundai i30 N TCR 7 3 0.616 0.032 158.0 2:12.045

14 Frédéric Vervisch BEL Audi Sport Team Comtoyou Audi RS3 LMS 6 3 0.640 0.024 157.9 2:12.326

15 Mato Homola SVK DG Sport Competition Peugeot 308 TCR 5 2 0.679 0.039 157.9 2:12.365

16 Tiago Monteiro PRT Boutsen Ginion Racing Honda Civic TCR 7 5 0.768 0.089 157.8 2:12.371

17 Jean-Karl Vernay FRA Audi Sport Leopard Lukoil Team Audi RS3 LMS 7 3 0.869 0.101 157.7 2:12.167

18 Timo Scheider AUT ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 6 5 0.928 0.059 157.6 2:12.614

19 Nathanaël Berthon FRA Comtoyou Racing Audi RS3 LMS 7 4 0.978 0.050 157.5 2:12.163

20 Gordon Shedden GBR Audi Sport Leopard Lukoil Team Audi RS3 LMS 7 6 1.016 0.038 157.5 2:12.553

21 Luigi Ferrara ITA Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 7 6 1.106 0.090 157.4 2:12.744

22 John Filippi FRA Campos Racing Cupra TCR 6 3 1.398 0.292 157.0 2:13.084

23 Tom Coronel NLD Boutsen Ginion Racing Honda Civic TCR 6 3 1.465 0.067 157.0 2:13.151

24 Norbert Nagy HUN Zengo Motorsport Cupra TCR 8 7 1.584 0.119 156.8 2:13.175

25 Zsolt David Szabo HUN Zengo Motorsport Cupra TCR 3 2 3.611 2.027 154.5 2:15.297

Subject to technical scrutineering
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